

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NO.805 OF 2023

IN

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO.919 OF 2023

Western Coalfields Ltd. and anr. -Vs-State of Maharashtra and anr.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr.A.D.Gabhane h/f Mr. Pushkar Ghare, counsel for the
petitioners/applicants..
Mr.S.A.Ashirgade, Addl.G.P for respondent No.1
Mr.Nandesh Deshpande, DSGI for respondent No.2.
Mr.Nihal Singh Rathod, counsel for intervenor.

**CORAM : A.S.CHANDURKAR &
MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.**

DATED : 04.07.2023.

1. The applicant seeks leave to intervene in the present proceedings on the ground that the prayer if granted in the writ petition would adversely affect the applicants. In other words, the applicants seek to rely upon the Government Resolution dated 22.08.2012 for seeking compensation. Though the prayer is opposed by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, permission is granted to the applicant to intervene in the present proceedings and oppose the same in accordance with law. The civil application is allowed and disposed of.

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO.919 OF 2023

Stand over after three weeks to enable the
reply to be filed.

JUDGE

JUDGE