



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 919 OF 2023

ern Coalfields Ltd., Nagpur and another ..vs.. The State of Maharashtra, through its Secretary,
Mumbai and another)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Pushkar Ghare, Counsel for the petitioners,
Mr. A.M. Ghogare, AGP for respondent No.1,
Mr. N.S. Rathod, Counsel for respondent Nos. 3 to 15,

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE &
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**

DATED : 07-12-2023

At the request of the learned Assistant
Government Pleader time is granted to file a reply. Stand
over to 18-1-2024.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)

adgokar