

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 919 OF 2023**

Western Coalfields Limited, through its Chairman-cum-Managing and another  
Vs.

The State of Maharashtra through its Secretary, Development of Revenue and  
Forest,, Mantralaya, Mumbai and another

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Ms T.H. Khan, AGP for the respondent/State  
Shri N.B. Rathod, Advocate for intervenor

**CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE AND**  
**SMT M.S. JAWALKAR, JJ.**

**DATE : 23.08.2024.**

Learned Assistant Government Pleader undertakes  
to file the reply by 29/08/2024.

2. List the matter on 02/09/2024.

(SMT M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)