



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NO. 2795 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 919 OF 2023

(Western Coalfields Limited, Thr. its Chairman-cum-Managing Director &
Anr.
Vs.
State of Maharashtra & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Mr. Pushkar Ghare, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. I.J. Damle, AGP for the Respondent No.1/State.
Mr. N.S. Deshpande, DSGI for the Respondent No.2.
Mr. N.S. Rathod, Advocate for the Respondent Nos.3 to 15.
Mr. O.W. Gupta, Advocate for the Applicants/Intervenors.

CORAM: **AVINASH G. GHAROTE AND**
SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, JJ.

DATED : **25th OCTOBER, 2024**

Civil Application (CAW) No.2795/2024 is for intervention by the Applicants, who claimed to be the land owners whose lands situated at Village Bina, came to be acquired by the Petitioners in Bina-Bhanegaon Coal Project. As such, the Application is **allowed**.

2. The Petitioners to carry out the amendment and add the Applicants/Intervenors as Respondent Nos.16 to 19.

3. Mr. O.W. Gupta, waives notice for the added Respondent Nos.16 to 19.

WRIT PETITION NO. 919 OF 2023

List the matter on **26.11.2024**.

- 2.** The parties to complete the pleadings by that time.

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)

SD. Bhimte