



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.919/2023

(Western Coalfields Limited, Nagpur and others Vs. State of Maharashtra and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Pushkar Ghare, Advocate for the petitioners.
Mr. N.S. Rao, Assistant Government Pleader for respondent No.1.
Mr. N.S. Deshpande, Deputy Solicitor General of India for respondent No.2.
Mr. N. Rathod, Advocate for respondent Nos.3 to 15.
Mr. O.W Gupta, Advocate for the intervenors.

CORAM: NITIN W. SAMBRE & MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATED: 15.1.2025.

It is informed that Mr. S.P. Dharmadhikari, Senior Advocate who
is going to argue the matter is indisposed.

2. Stand over to 29.1.2025 with connected matters.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V.JOSHI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)