



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO.919 OF 2023

WESTERN COALFIELDS LTD. THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN-CUM MANAGING
DIRECTOR, NAGPUR AND ANR.

VS.

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S.P. Dharmadhikari, Sr. Advocate a/b. Pushkar Ghare, Advocate for the
petitioner/s
Mr. N.B. Rathod, Advocate for the respondent Nos.3 to 15.
Ms T.H. Khan, AGP for the respondent/State

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJNISH R. VYAS, JJ.

DATE : 22.12.2025

Stand over to **13.01.2026** for further consideration.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)